- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 852} 4@ A e W 852W 4@ /home/us012285/dmtecmod

l

|

} PART - FIRST TERMINAL NAME: 2X0.8 FLAG FASTON TAB 1 LEADMAKER & MECH POST FEED -
: NUMBER USED MACHINE GUARD TYCO TERM PN| MFG TERM PN AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS BENCH MODEL G <r
\ Egijg; i iggjgg; (REF) 1572823 5422 A e LEicoT int cioc > | BENCH MODEL K | MECH POST FEED ~
‘ - -

} A |.080 £.002 [2.03 =0.05mm] > . Som? LA S A e 2200478 NUT, HEX 01
‘ : 1 1 - | B 2406281 PLATE, ADJ 59 | =
‘ B |.075 +£.002 [1.91 +0.05mm] 2. 0mm : : B — SV SHAFT . PIVOT a

: C |.069 £.002 [1.75 £0.05mm] 1.5mm? 1 1 - B 2406331 BUSHING 57

: D |.0B3 £.002 [1.B0 £0.05mm] T . 0mm? 1 1 - A 4556680-2 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 6b

\ SR o o NG 1 1 - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 55 | D
; : 1 1 - | A 18043111 SCR, ADJ 54

\ G_TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 110 [2.79mm] : 1.072. omm |1 | - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53

} INSUL | 170 [4.32mm] F $.118-.169 1 1 - | B 240658-1 CAM, ROLLER 52

| WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT 1 1 _ B 454398~ 1 ROD, FEED 5

1 . 188-.203 NONE . 748 408-8039 458638-1 | L4029 0

; D o - ¢ 1-354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3080)D |129 1 1 - | c 458268-1 CAP, RAM 59

\ D o - 1 c 354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3020)C |128 1 1 - | D 4582671 HOUSING 58

} ; D o - 1 c 9-354778-3 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2960)B |127 57

w i 2 > | - | ¢ 8-354778-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2900)A | 126 1 1 — | A3 1804299-1 SPACER, MAGNET 56

l S 1 1 — | A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 1 1 - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

1 o 2 o | - | a 21045-3 RING,RET"C” (6.187)FD PIN | 124 1 1 - | B 5914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
\ = 123 1 1 - | B 594921 -5 FINGER, FEED 53

} = 122 1 1 - | B 2406343 LEVER, TERMINAL 50

\ ° 121 1 1 - | A 18043101 MAGNET, RING 51

} o 1 1 —- | A 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x1.50)HSG | 120 1 1 - | A 1804303-1 BRACKET, COUNTER MOUNTING | 50

; = 1 1 - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (. 187x.50)LEVER | 119 1 1 —- | A 18043001 APPL ICATOR COUNTER ASSEMBLY| 49

\ 3 118 1 - - | B 530501-3 CAM, POST FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48

} - D o | - | a 1-21046-6 RING,RETAINING, EXT (5/16YFD ADJ ROD | 117 - 1 - | B 530501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47

\ = 1 1 - | A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/16)SCR ADJ | 116 46

} 115 1 1 - | A 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45

w D > - ] A 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) COUNTER 114 1 1 - | c 4582662 RAM 44

} ti' 5 5 | - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PL| 113 w w — | a 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
1 Zﬁl 112 w w — | a 590124-3 WASHER, RAM 42

\ 111 w w — | a 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 41

} 6 5 | - | A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8) SHEAR BL| 110 w w — | a 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40

w 2 > | - ] A 225931 NUT, HEX (1/4-20) MAGNET 109 w w — | a 5901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

} 2 > | - ] A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 w w - | c 5901421 DISC, INSULATION 33

1 1 w — | A 21018-5 NUT,HEX (6-32)FD ADJ PL | 107 w w - | D 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

\ 106 w w - | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

} 2 > - ] A 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD]| 105 w w ~ | B 5902121 POST, RAM 35

\ 2 > | - ] A 9-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32X. 44) COUNTER | 104 34

} 1 w — | oA 3-21081-3 SCR, SHC (1/4-20X1.25)MAGNET | 103 33

: B 2 | 2 | - | A 2-21006-6 SCR, SKT SET (4-40x.62)DRAG | 102 32 |
\ 1 w — | oA 21003-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 JRAM| 101 31

; 2 > - ] A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE | 100 30

\ 1 w — | oA 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM g9 29

} 1 w - | B 451264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 93 w w - | B 2-690451-4 SPACER, STRIPPER 23

\ 1 w — | A 5-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 97 w w — | A 4682811 STRIPPER D7

} 2 > | - ] A 994931-5 SCR, OVAL HD (M4X12)COUNTER | 96 w w - | c 4639151 PLATE, BASE 0B

; 2 > - ] A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER] 95 SEE — | a 22354-8 DRAG, STUD o5

\ 4 4 | - | A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.87)HSG CAP| 94 w w - | B 4639031 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04

} 1 w — | oA 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 93 23

\ 4 4 | -] A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.50)5T GD PL| 92 S RE — | a D-22281-3 SPRING, DRAG DD

} 3 3 - ] A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)BASE PL | 9] w w - | B 464451 -2 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21 | B
; 30 w w — | a 1—464452-1 DRAG, STOCK 20

\ 39 w w - | B 5-458030-1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19

} 33 N w - | c 5-458031-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18

\ 2 > | - ] A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (B-32x.38)SLUG BLADE | 87 w w — | A 1804305-2 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17

} 4 4 | -] A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)STRIP GUIDE | 86 w w — | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16

w 35 15

} . 2 > - ] A 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT CAP(10-32x.75)FD GDE | 84 R - | B 469633-3 BLOCK, SUPPORT 14

} 2 > [ 2 = ] & 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40X. 25) DRAG 33 13

| - 2 2 — A 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT CAP(10-32x.B62)FD ADJ P| 82 12

} 1 w — | A 3-21000-4 SCR,SKT CAP(10-32x.38)P1VOT BL| 81 w w w - | B 4582551 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11

w 2 > - ] A 4-21000-0 SCR, SKT CAP (10-32x1.25)SH PL | 80 E - | B 1-240645-8 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 0
} ’ A 1 N 1-455750-1 GUARD ASSY 79 1 w w - | B 455961 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g

1 ?| ¢ AV - [reF| = | & 579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 73 : w w - | D 8-356038-5 ANV L 3

\ S 1 - - | c 455184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 : w w - | B 14696342 BLADE, SLUG 7

} | : 76 5

: *| 2 |POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 1ﬁ\x RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1 w — | A 238305-5 SPACER, ADJ PLATE 75 w w - | c 1-238075-9 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5

‘ 1 1 w — | A 5306031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 w w - | B 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

1 | s REF A PREASE LIORTLY. 1 w — | A 23030-1 SCR, SKT CAP (6-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 VAN w - | c 464113-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
nE _ gﬂ\x GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 w — | A 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 72 w w - | B 2-455838-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

; . APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 1 w — | A 530517-1 SPACER 71 : w w - | c 1-464112-5 CRIMPER, WIRE w

| N 2| =1 [usm | DHE PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM 2 =7 |u/m | PWE PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM

: m A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO 20 MACHINE OIL e - ‘ iIZE— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG RE\/ISIOE? A
: A STRIP GUIDE ADJUSTMENT RE@UIRED TO CONVERT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

: FROM LEFT TO RIGHT HAND TERMINALS OR VISE-VERSA. Egﬁgﬁgiﬁﬂ%%jﬂ= ATE - o - B -

| TOLERANCES UNLESS

; . K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR /B\ ITEM 78 USED WITH G TERMINATOR ONLY. OTHERNISE SPECIFIED: | 2% witson 1™ FRCESR ARIP + incorporates

; 0] LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE BENCH MACHINE 2 PLepec e R e

} ; —— R TexTuRE. "END FEED HDM APPLICATORIMINT AppL

: 9166 P lF L"AFR RELFEéiEIDSION RECORD ATPEP [?OAVEEE SHARP EDGES R.01S MAX T @ %G 1852140 SqEEFTW REVA

| — T —

: AMP 1756 REV 3-92 8 \‘|/ 18’NOV’05 10324} USOW2285 7 : 6 5 G 4 3 OCA5E7C%D5 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG RESTRICTED TO




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1852140-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1852140-2

